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Timothy M. Hogan (004567) 
ARIZONA CENTER FOR LAW 

IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST 
202 E. McDowell Rd., Suite 153 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
(602) 258-8850 

WELrlwcsr 

I005 JUL - 1 A EO: 09 

Attorneys for Southwest Energy Efficiency 
Project and Natural Resources Defense Council 

on Commission 
ETED 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION CO 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER, CHAIRMAN 
MARC SPITZER 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION FOR THE 
ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND 
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES 
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE 
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF 
THE PROPERTIES OF SOUTHWEST GAS 
CORPORATION DEVOTED TO ITS 
OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE STATE 
OF ARIZONA. 

JUL - 1 2 0 0 5  

Docket No. G-0155 1A-04-0876 

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO 
INTERVENE OF SOUTHWEST 
ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROJECT 
AND NATURAL RESOURCES 
DEFENSE COUNCIL 

Pursuant to the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Arizona Corporation Commission 

(“Commission”), Southwest Energy Efficiency Project (“SWEEP”) and the Natural Resources 

Defense Council (“NRDC”) (collectively, “SWEEPNRDC”) hereby move for leave to intervene 

in the above-captioned docket based on the following grounds: 

Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 

1. SWEEP is a non-profit public interest organization promoting greater energy 

efficiency in six states in the Southwest including Arizona. SWEEP seeks to promote the 

development of energy efficiency programs, rate design reform, distributed generation resources 

-1- 



5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

and other measures that provide benefits to energy consumers and result in the more efficient 

utilization of energy resources. SWEEP has participated in prior Commission proceedings and 

has staff located in Arizona. 

2. SWEEP has a substantial interest in this proceeding because Southwest Gas’ 

proposed rate increase, its proposed treatment of costs associated with the provision of energy 

resources, and its proposed natural gas energy efficiency programs in this case can significantly 

influence ratepayer incentives for the efficient use of energy resources and the overall costs to 

ratepayers of energy services. 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

NRDC is a nonprofit organization of scientists, lawyers and environmental 3. 

specialists with over 23,000 members and on-line activists in Arizona dedicated to protecting 

public health and the environment. 

societal costs of the reliable energy services that a healthy economy requires. In this proceeding, 

NRDC will focus on representing its Arizona members’ interests in receiving affordable energy 

services and reducing the environmental impact of Arizona’s energy consumption through utility 

procurement of cost effective energy efficiency. 

NRDC has a long standing interest in minimizing the 

4. Intervention by SWEEP/NRDC will not unduly broaden the issues or delay this 

proceeding. SWEEP/NRDC does not yet know what position it will take in this proceeding. 

5.  SWEEP/NRDC requests that all pleadings, correspondence, discovery, and other 

iocuments be served on the following: 

Timothy M. Hogan 
Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest 
202 E. McDowell Road, Suite 153 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
(602) 258-8850 
FAX: (602) 258-8757 
thogan@,aclpi .orq 
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Jeff Schlegel 
SWEEP Arizon Representative 
1167 W. Samalayuca Dr. 
Tucson, AZ 85704-3224 
(520) 797-4392 
FAX: (520) 797-4393 
schlegeli @,sol. corn 

Sheryl Carter, Director 
Western Energy Programs 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1 1  1 Sutter Street, 2 0 ~  Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94204 
(415) 875-6100 
FAX: (415) 875-6161 
Scarter@,nrdc .orp 

WHEREFORE, S WEEP/NRDC respectfully requests that the Commission issue an order 

granting their Motion for Leave to Intervene in the above-captioned proceeding. 

DATED this lSt day of July, 2005. 

ARIZONA CENTER FOR LAW IN 
THE PUBLIC INTEREST 

B 

202 E. McDowell Rd., Suite 153 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for Southwest Energy Efficiency 
Project and Natural Resources Defense 
Council 

ORIGINAL and 13 COPIES of 
the foregoing filed this 1'' day 
of July, 2005, with: 

Docketing Supervisor 
Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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:OPIES of the foregoing 
nailed this lSt day of 
uly, 2005 to: 

In-istopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
irizona Corporation Commission 
200 W. Washington 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007-2927 

kott Wakefield 
WCO 
1 10 W. Washington, Suite 2 10 

'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

Nalter W. Meek 
IUIA 
! 100 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2 10 
'hoenix, Arizona 85004 

3rnest G. Johnson, Director of Utilities 
Srizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
'hoenix, AZ 85007 

]avid L. Diebel 
clity Attorney's Office 
clivi1 Division 
2ity Gall Tower, 7th Floor West 
255 W. Alameda Street 
rucson, AZ 85701 

4ndrew W. Bettwy 
Karen S. Haller 
Southwest Gas Corporation 
5241 Spring Mountain Road 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
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